DS25CP104A,DS25CP114
DS25CP104A / DS25CP114  3.125 Gbps 4x4 LVDS Crosspoint Switch with
Transmit   Pre-Emphasis and Receive Equalization
Literature Number: SNLS305B
DS25CP104A / DS25CP114
May 17, 2011
3.125 Gbps 4x4 LVDS Crosspoint Switch with Transmit
Pre-Emphasis and Receive Equalization

termination
4 Levels : PE and EQ
Ordering Information
NSID Package Tape & Reel QTY Package Number
DS25CP104ATSQ 40 Lead LLP Package 250 SQA40A
DS25CP104ATSQX 40 Lead LLP Package 2500 SQA40A
DS25CP114TSQ 40 Lead LLP Package 250 SQA40A
DS25CP114TSQX 40 Lead LLP Package 2500 SQA40A
Block Diagrams
30073601
DS25CP104A
www.national.com 2
D
S
2
5
C
P
1
0
4
A
 /
 D
S
2
5
C
P
1
1
4
30073611
DS25CP114
3 www.national.com
D
S
2
5
C
P
1
0
4
A
 / D
S
2
5
C
P
1
1
4
Connection Diagram
30073602
DS25CP104A / DS25CP114 Pin Diagram
www.national.com 4
D
S
2